

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 136 IN RCS NO. 14/2012
(Passed on 21/01/2020)

Heard. Perused the application and the say. No prejudice is likely to be caused to the defendant even if production is allowed. Hence, production is allowed.

Sd/-

Date : 21/01/2020
Place : Malvan

Bhanupratap B Chouhan
Civil Judge Junior Division